Except as indicated in the footnotes to this table and pursuant to state community property laws, each stockholder named in the table has sole voting and investment
power for the shares shown as beneficially owned by them. Percentage of ownership is based on 85,961,249 shares of common stock outstanding on June 27, 2007 and
the percentage of ownership after the initial investment as set forth below assumes that the only change in ownership since such date is as a result of the consummation
of the initial investment. Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes, the address of each of the individuals named below is: c/o Lexicon Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 8800
Technology Forest Place, The Woodlands, Texas 77381.

  Beneficial Ownership
  Before the Initial Investment  After the Initial Investment
   Shares Issuable   Shares Issuable
   Pursuant to   Pursuant to
   Options or   Options or
   Warrants   Warrants
  Number of  Exercisable  Percentage  Number of  Exercisable  Percentage
  Shares  Within  Ownership  Shares  Within  Ownership
  Beneficially  60 Days of  Before Initial  Beneficially  60 Days of  After Initial
  Owned  June 27, 2007  Investment  Owned  June 27, 2007  Investment
Invus Public Equities, L.P., Invus, L.P. and

related parties (1)   3,891,108   16,498,353   19.9%   54,716,108   —   40.0%
Royce & Associates, LLC (2)   9,285,600   —   10.8%   9,285,600   —   6.8%
Robert C. McNair (3)   5,949,400   —   6.9%   5,949,400   —   4.3%
Barclays Global Investors, NA and

Barclays Global Fund Advisors (4)   5,506,677   —   6.4%   5,506,677   —   4.0%
Symphony Capital Partners, L.P., Symphony

Strategic Partners, LLC and related parties (5)   5,329,614   —   6.2%   5,329,614   —   3.9%
Arthur T. Sands, M.D., Ph.D. (6)   1,560,162   2,227,563   4.3%   1,560,162   2,227,563   2.7%
Julia P. Gregory (7)   55,047   805,028   1.0%   55,047   805,028   *
Alan J. Main, Ph.D.   —   517,394   *   —   517,394   *
Jeffrey L. Wade, J.D.   3,000   811,523   *   3,000   811,523   *
Brian P. Zambrowicz, Ph.D.   101,600   1,046,778   1.3%   101,600   1,046,778   *
Samuel L. Barker, Ph.D.   7,000   100,666   *   7,000   100,666   *
Robert J. Lefkowitz, M.D.   —   71,333   *   —   71,333   *
Barry Mills, J.D., Ph.D.   25,000   10,333   *   25,000   10,333   *
Alan S. Nies, M.D.   —   54,333   *   —   54,333   *
Frank P. Palantoni   —   29,833   *   —   29,833   *
Clayton S. Rose, Ph.D.   25,000   41,333   *   25,000   41,333   *
Kathleen M. Wiltsey   —   3,000   *   —   3,000   *
All directors and executive officers as a group (5)

(6) (16 persons)   1,790,009   6,642,652   9.1%   1,790,009   6,642,652   5.9%

29

Table of Contents

*  Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1 percent.

(1)  Based upon a Schedule 13D filed with the SEC on June 27, 2007, reflecting (a) the beneficial ownership of 3,891,108 shares of our common stock by Invus
Public Equities, L.P., Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC, Ulys, L.L.C. and Raymond Debbane, each of which may be deemed to have sole voting and
investment power with respect to such shares, and (b) the beneficial ownership of a warrant to purchase 16,498,353 shares of our common stock by Invus, L.P.,